described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical possession or 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Specialized ARM Branch, Cuttack of the Canara Bank., will be sold 
on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 14.10.2025, for recovery of Rs. 1,15,31,54,917.61 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifteen Crore Thirty One Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen and Sixty 
One paise only) plus further interest,ex penses, costs and charges thereon as on 31.08.2025 due to 
the Specialized ARM Branch, Cuttack of Canara Bank from M/S Grids Steel and Alloys Limited, Smt. Gitishree Patro, 
Sri Deepak Kumar Patra, Smt Gayatri Patra, Sri P Raghunath Patra and Smt Anusuya Choudhury.

[...]

numbering Flat No 03) at 3rd Floor,Mayuree 
Plaza,Mouza :Alkapur PS Berhampur Town Dist Ganjam 
Odisha with Carpet Area 1147 sqft in the name of Smt 
Gitishree Patro 

Details and full description of immovable properties with known encumbrances, if any-Not Known 

RESERVE PRICE- Rs.62,40,000/-(Rupees Sixty Two 
Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) 
EMD-Rs.6,24,000/-(Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Four 
Thousand Only) 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website 
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Chief Manager Sri Sanjay Shravan Hedaoo, Canara Bank, ARM Branch (Ph.No 
7077720530) during office hours on any working day.